



EMMESSAR BIOTECH & NUTRITION LIMITED

29, Kamer Building, 4th floor, 38, Cawasji Patel Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001
Tel: 022-35661373 / 35664530 Email: enquiries@ebnl.org Website: www.ebnl.org
Investors Grievance Email: investors@ebnl.org CIN No. L24110MH1992PLC065942

February 07, 2025

To

The Manager
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Tower, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 530825

Sub: Newspaper add for results: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 published in today's newspapers in Free Press Journal and Nav Shakti.

For **EMMESSAR BIOTECH & NUTRITION LIMITED**



Name: Jeyavel Balaiah Nagar
Designation: Executive Director and CFO


Encl. as above

Regd. Office & Factory: Plot No. T-3/2, MIDC Area, Talaja – 410208. Dist. Raigad. Maharashtra.
Email: enquiries@ebnl.org Website: www.ebnl.org

RELIANCE POWER LIMITED		RELIANCE POWER LIMITED		
POWER		CIN : L40101MH1995PLC08487		
A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2024		Rupees in lakhs		
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,15,944	1,99,879	8,26,023
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	4,988	(1,04,848)	(1,81,430)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,988	(1,04,848)	(1,85,435)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	4,195	(1,13,675)	(2,06,838)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	3,864	(1,13,671)	(2,06,522)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)	4,01,698	3,81,118	4,01,698
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinuing operation)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.104	(2.983)	(5.458)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.097	(2.983)	(5.458)
	(Not annualised for quarter ended)			
B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2024		Rupees in lakhs		
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,334	3,793	10,963
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	32	33	(6,179)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	32	33	4,895
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	32	33	4,895
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	32	33	13,967
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,01,698	3,81,118	4,01,698
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,41,297	5,06,056	5,38,017
8	Security Premium Account	11,24,473	11,13,051	11,24,473
9	Net worth	13,65,440	13,38,698	13,76,667
10	Outstanding Debt	5,21,915	4,59,455	4,19,983
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.34	0.31
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (For continuing and discontinuing operations)			
	Basic	0.001	0.001	0.130
	Diluted	0.001	0.001	0.123
	(Not annualised for quarter ended)			
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	4,683	4,683	4,683
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.21	1.01	0.32
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.21	1.01	1.14

C. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on February 05, 2025 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. Company's website www.reliancepower.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code.



Place: Mumbai
Date: February 05, 2025

Public Notice

We, Chandni Khanna and Neena Khanna, are in the process of transferring the following property from Suresh Shivram Darade HUF and eShaila Suresh Darad r/o Flat 1001, Vastu Building, Residency CHS Ltd, LBS road, Thane, 400604

1. Shops bearing nos. 3, Ground Floor of the Building Type F Condominium Bearing Plot No. 2 in Sector 7 situate within the limits of Vashi, Navi Mumbai, 400 703 Taluka & District of Thane admeasuring about 24.85 m² + additional FSI 7.43 m² (total area 32.08)

2. Shops bearing nos. 4, Ground Floor of the Building Type F Condominium Bearing Plot No. 2 in Sector 7 situate within the limits of Vashi, Navi Mumbai, 400 703 Taluka & District of Thane admeasuring about 43.40 m² + additional FSI 10.25 m² (total area 53.65)

Any person who may have any claim, right, interest in the said shops or has any objection to the proposed transaction is hereby requested to reach out to me Dr. Neena Khanna at 9312432689 and neena_aims@yahoo.co.in and A 64 B, Nizamuddin East, New Delhi 110013 on or before 21.02.25

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the BUYER, is intending to purchase and acquire from CAPRI GLOBAL HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED (FORMERLY M/s Capri Global Advisory Services Private Limited), CIN: U74110MH1995PTC095112, PAN NO. AA-BCM4155A, a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at 1-B, Court Chambers, 35, Sir Vitthaladas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai-400020, being the SELLER, the Unit Premises which is more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written and all her right, title and interest in the Unit Premises.

Any person or persons having any share, right, title, interest, claim or demand against or to or upon or in the Unit Premises and/or any part thereof described in the Schedule hereunder written whether by way of sale, assignment, bequest, gift, exchange, encumbrance, lease, tenancy, license, mortgage, charge, covenant, devise, lien, transfer, lis-pendens, maintenance, possession, sub-lease, sub-tenancy, trust, partition, acquisition, requisition, inheritance, easement, attachment, possession, reversionary rights or otherwise or rights of any nature whatsoever or order/decrees/judgment of any Court, option agreement or any kind of agreement or otherwise howsoever and whatsoever, are hereby required to intimate the same in writing along with supporting documentary proof based on which such claim is being raised to the undersigned Adv. Jawahar R. Prajapati at Chamber No.57, 5th Floor, Free Press House, Free Press Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021, email ID-info@jplawassociates.in and contact number-9892209531, within 14 (fourteen) days from the date of publication of this Public Notice, failing which, any such right, title, interest, claim or demand, if any, shall be considered as waived and/or abandoned. THE SCHEDULE HEREINABOVE REFERRED TO: (Description of Premises)

1. A-701 admeasuring 7253 sq. feet. (carpet area), situated on the 7th floor in Wing 'A' in the project known as "Pinnacle Corporate Park", together with the right to use all the common areas and facilities appurtenant to the said project, and

2. Along with 18 (Eighteen) Stack Car Parking ("Car Parking Spaces");

(i) 10 (ten) car parking spaces in the basement carlift 543 system No.7 bearing Parking slot Nos.39 to 48 (both inclusive),

(ii) 2 (two) car parking spaces in the basement carlift 411 system No.3,

(iii) 2 (two) car parking spaces in the basement carlift 411 system No.4,

(iv) 2 (two) car parking spaces in the basement carlift 411 system No.5,

(v) 2 (two) car parking spaces in the basement carlift 411 system No.6.

The project being situated on the land bearing CTS No.4207, of Village Kole Kalyan, of the said Commercial building No.19, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.

Sd/-
ADV. JAWAHAR R. PRAJAPATI
Chamber No.57, 5th Floor, Free Press House, Free Press Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai-21
Email ID - info@jplawassociates.in
contact number- M-9892209531.
Place: Mumbai Date: 07.02.2025

E-TENDER NOTICE	
Tender Specification No. CE(C)-III/KPKD/Rfx. No.3000054780/2024-25.	
Name of Work: Construction of Fly Ash Brick Masonry peripheral security compound wall from gate no.1 to Anna mod turning at TPS Khaperkheda.	
Estimated Cost: Rs.77,15,204/- (Excluding GST)	Time Limit: 12 Months
Sale Date: 07.02.2025 at 11:00 Hrs to 27.02.2025 upto 17:00 Hrs.	Tender Fee: Rs.2000/- + GST
Date of Submission: 28.02.2025 upto 15:00 Hrs.	E.M.D.: Rs.77,200/-
Contact Person- Executive Engineer (C), O/o. Chief Engineer (Civil) - III, M.S.P.G. Co. Ltd., Mumbai. Mob. No. 8879485202, E-mail ID: cgmcivil3@mahagenco.in	
For further details visit our Website: https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in Agencies are requested to register themselves for this and future E-Tenders.	

NOTICE

Mr Anil Madhusudan Vaidya a member of The Vishwakutir Co-op Hsg. Society Ltd., Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400028 has informed the Society that the Share Certificate No 24 dated 30th June 1991 comprising of 5 (Five) shares bearing distinctive Nos. 116 to 120 of Rs 50/- each issued by the Society has been lost or misplaced and after diligent search cannot be found by him. He has now applied for a Duplicate Share Certificate & has also made a Police complaint regarding the lost / misplaced Share Certificate. Any person having any objection of any nature against issuing the Duplicate Share Certificate is requested to contact the Secretary within 15 days from the publication of this notice, failing which the Society shall issue Duplicate Share Certificate to Mr Anil Madhusudan Vaidya.

Sd/-
Mr. Deepak Thanekar
Secretary
The Vishwakutir Co-op Hsg. Society Ltd.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 07/02/2025



SULA VINEYARDS LIMITED

Registered Office: 901, Solaris One, N.S. Phadke Marg Andheri (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400069
Tel: 022-6128 0606/607 Email: info@sulawines.com CIN: L15549MH2003PLC139352

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 5th February 2025, approved the unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report, are available on stock exchanges and are also posted on the Company's website at <https://sulavineyards.com/investor-relations.php> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 5th February 2025
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rajeev Samant
CEO and Managing Director
DIN: 00020675

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Reg. 33 read with Reg.47(1) of the SEBI Listing (Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015



Batliboi Ltd.		EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 ST DECEMBER, 2024					
		(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1)	Total Income From Operations	7,246.37	7,525.74	7,804.56	22,112.64	21,125.88	28,639.17
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	244.79	474.76	514.45	1,116.81	1,067.17	1,394.37
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	244.79	474.76	514.45	1,116.81	1,067.17	1,394.37
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.34	399.02	367.75	743.23	803.59	916.34
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	48.70	343.75	379.86	691.08	798.44	913.44
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,715.49	1,715.49	1,452.29	1,715.49	1,452.29	1,452.29
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	13,248.24	13,187.80	12,552.74	13,248.24	12,552.74	12,693.56
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period (of Rs.5/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.18	1.16	1.27	2.18	2.77	3.16
	Diluted:	0.18	1.15	1.25	2.16	2.73	3.11

Notes:
1. Additional Information on Un-Audited Standalone Financial results

		(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1)	Turnover	4216.77	4050.77	4995.64	12411.50	14370.41	19560.07
2)	Profit Before tax	6.52	190.38	288.38	251.20	565.89	791.52
3)	Profit After tax	-81.69	201.93	221.83	161.78	448.02	484.30

2. The above results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 6th February, 2025.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with Stock Exchange, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.batliboi.com.

Place: Mumbai
Date : 6th February, 2025

Sd/-
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Batliboi Ltd
Sanjiv Joshi
Managing Director

EMMESSAR BIOTECH & NUTRITION LIMITED		UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 ST DECEMBER 2024					
		(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine months Ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	9.60	33.99	32.79	51.52	47.99	55.52
II	Other Income	43.38	50.99	52.50	140.11	150.79	199.21
III	Total Income (I + II)	52.98	84.99	85.29	191.63	198.78	254.73
IV	Expenses						
	Cost of material consumed	2.81	2.20	0.89	6.40	3.86	6.34
	Purchase of Stock-trade	0.40	12.08	10.88	12.64	10.88	10.88
	Change in Inventories of Finished goods	(0.00)	(1.52)	2.19	(0.30)	3.14	2.60
	Employee Benefits Expense	27.95	20.66	29.04	71.89	72.79	95.68
	Depreciation & Amortisation of Assets	2.44	2.44	2.44	7.32	7.32	9.76
	Other Expenditure	6.34	8.48	10.40	24.14	26.65	48.20
	Total Expenses (IV)	39.94	44.34	55.84	122.09	124.64	173.47
V	Profit / (loss) from Operations before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)	13.04	40.65	29.45	69.54	74.14	81.26
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit / (loss) before Tax	13.04	40.65	29.45	69.54	74.14	81.26
VIII	Tax Expense						
	1. Current Tax	3.00	10.00	9.00	16.00	21.55	24.76
	2. Deferred Tax	14.19	2.80	7.56	20.93	14.48	1.87
	3. MAT Credit	-	-	-	-	-	-
	4. Excess / (short) provision of earlier years	(5.87)	-	-	(5.87)	-	-20.33
	Total Tax Expense	11.33	12.80	16.56	31.06	36.03	6.30
IX	Net Profit / (loss) after tax (VII - VIII)	1.72	27.85	12.89	38.48	38.11	74.96
X	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(1.17)
XI	Total comprehensive income and Other Comprehensive Income	1.72	27.85	12.89	38.48	38.11	73.79
XII	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share)	499.61	499.61	499.61	499.61	499.61	499.61
	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
XIII	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	240.63
	Earning per Shares						
	Basic	0.03	0.56	0.26	0.77	0.76	1.48
	Diluted	0.03	0.56	0.26	0.77	0.76	1.48

Notes:
1. The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors and the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 6th February 2025 and have been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE.
2. The Company operates two segments i.e. Healthcare and Rent on Leasehold Land.
3. No Investors Complaint received during the quarter ended 31st December 2024
4. These Statement have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
5. Figures of previous period/year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. The impact of the same is not material to the user of the Statement.

Segmentwise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st Dec 2024

		(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine months Ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue						
a	Healthcare	9.60	33.99	32.79	51.52	47.99	55.52
b	Rent on leasehold land	37.16	37.16	37.16	111.48	111.48	148.64
c	Others	6.22	13.83	15.34	28.63	39.30	50.57
	Total:	52.98	84.99	85.29	191.63	198.78	254.73
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	52.98	84.99	85.29	191.63	198.78	254.73
2	Segment Results (Profit / Loss) before tax						
a	Healthcare	6.39	21.24	18.27	32.78	27.97	32.44
b	Rent on leasehold land	36.93	36.93	36.93	110.79	110.79	148.64
c	Others	6.22	13.83	15.34	28.63	39.30	50.57
	Total:	49.54	72.00	70.55	172.20	178.06	231.65
	Less: Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Unallocable Expenditure (net off)	36.50	31.35	41.10	102.66	103.92	150.39

